
EN ‧ DE

Grounding 
Kits
Product Catalogue





Grounding kits. FIMO Grounding Kits offer 
multiple solutions for the earthing of coa-
xial cables, hybrid cables and elliptical and 
rectangular waveguides.

Erdungsgarnitur. Erdungsgarnituren von 
FIMO bieten zahlreiche Lösungen für den 
Masseanschluss von Koaxialkabeln,  Hy-
bridkabeln und elliptischen sowie rechtecki-
gen Wellenleitern.

Grounding
Kits



CODE ARTICLE CABLE ø COAX CABLES ELLIPT. 
GUIDES **L CONNECTING 

SCREW BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1502 0001 UEK 1 5 - 11 RG 223 - RG58-RG59
RG 8 - RG213/214 1/4”- 3/8” 220-380 500 M8 1 10 145

61 1502 0002 UEK 2 12 - 30 1/2”S -3/8” - 1/2” - 5/8”
7/8”S - 7/8”

105-127-130
150-190 500 M8 1 10 180

61 1502 0003 UEK 3 31 - 60 1.1/4” - 1.5/8” - 2.1/4” 38-46-48-54
60-70-77-78-90 500 M8 1 10 210

61 1502 0004 UEK 4 40 - 115 1.1/4” - 1.5/8”
2.1/4” - 3”; 3.1/8” - 4.1/8” 38-46-48-54 500 M8 1 10 275

61 1502 0005 UEK 5 40 - 223
1.1/4” - 1.5/8”; 2.1/4”- 3”

2.1/4”- 3”; 3.1/8” - 4.1/8” -5”; 
6.1/8” - 8”

11-15-19-22
38-46-48-54

500 M8 1 10 350

MATERIAL

Contact Bar Tinned Brass 

Internal Contact Tinned Copper Mesh

Protection
NAS Black Self-Ag-
glomerating Tape,
U.V. Resistant

Cable**
16 mm2 Copper, P.E. 
Insulated Black, Ac-
cording to CEI 20-22

Colour Black

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 Waterproof IP 67

IEC 61312-1 grade III CESI

Temperature Range -50°/+80°C

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Storage : UEK kit does not require a particular care in storing, apart from keeping it in its original packing, which protects it from water, 
grease and dust. Even extreme temperature conditions do not negatively affect the product.

UEK - Universal Earthing Kit

For coaxial cables and elliptic or rectangu-
lar waveguides.
Only five items for the whole cable range.
Easy to handle, safe, quick to install.
Complete with connecting cable.

UEK – Universelle Erdungsgarnitur

Für Koaxialkabel und elliptische und 
rechteckige Wellenleiter. Nur fünf Abmes-
sungen  für alle Kabelgrößen. 
Einfach, sicher, schnell.
Komplett mit Anschlusskabel.
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Grounding Kits
UEK 



CODE ARTICLE CABLE ø COAX CABLES ELLIPT. GUIDES **L BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1505 0001 UEK 1 M 5 - 11 RG 223 - RG58-RG59
RG 8 - RG 213/214; 1/4”- 3/8” 220 - 250 - 380 500 1 10 180

61 1505 0002 UEK 2 M 12 - 30 1/2”S -3/8” - 1/2” - 5/8”
7/8”S - 7/8”

105 -127 - 130
150 - 190 500 1 10 220

61 1505 0003 UEK 3 M 31 - 60 1.1/4” - 1.5/8” - 2.1/4” 52 - 54 - 60 - 63 - 64 
70 - 77 - 78 - 90 500 1 10 245

MATERIAL

Contact Bar Tinned Brass

Rivets AISI 304 
Stainless Steel

Internal Contact Tinned Copper Mesh

Protection
NAS Black Self-Ag-
glomerating Tape,
U.V. Resistant

Cable**
16 mm2 Copper, P.E. 
Insulated Black, Ac-
cording to CEI 20-22

Colour Black

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 Waterproof IP 67

IEC 61312-1 grade III CESI

Temperature Range -50°/+80°C

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Storage : UEK M kit does not require a particular care in storing, apart from keeping it in its original packing, which protects it from water, 
grease and dust. Even extreme temperature conditions do not negatively affect the product.

UEK M - Monobloc Earthing Kit

For coaxial cables and elliptic or rectangu-
lar wave guides. Easy to handle, safe and 
quick to install. Earthing cable riveted direct-
ly to contact bar.

UEK M – Monoblock-Erdungsgarnitur

Für Koaxialkabel und elliptische und 
rechteckige Wellenleiter.
Einfache, sichere und schnelle Montage Er-
dungskabel mit Nieten vorbefestigt.
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CODE ARTICLE FOR COAXIAL CABLES ø D **L BOX WEIGHT

61 1540 9006 KMT 6  P E RG 223-RG 58  (ø 5-6) 19 500 10 240
61 1540 9007 KMT 7  P E RG59  (ø 6-7) 19 500 10 215
61 1540 9009 KMT 9  P E 1/4” superflex  (ø 8-9) 19 500 10 240
61 1540 9014 KMT 11  P E RG 213/214-1/4”-3/8”  (ø 10-11) 19 500 10 235
61 1540 9016 KMT 14- P E 1/2” superflex  (ø 13-14) 25 500 10 246
61 1540 9012 KMT 1/2”- P E 1/2”  (ø 16-17) 25 500 10 242
61 1540 9078 KMT 7/8”- P E 7/8”+ 7/8” superflex  (ø 26-28) 36 500 10 258
61 1540 9114 KMT 1.1/4”- P E 1.1/4”  (ø 38-40) 48 500 10 480
61 1540 9158 KMT 1.5/8”- P E 1.5/8”  (ø 50-52) 48 500 10 520

MATERIAL

Shell AISI 304 
Stainless Steel 

Gasket EPDM Rubber
U.V. Resistant

Inner Contact Tinned Brass

Cable**

16 mm2 Copper, 
Black PVC Insula-
ted, Conforming to 
CEI 20-22 norms
(Yellow/Green on 
Request)

Lug
Tinned Copper, ø 
8 Hole (ø10 on re-
quest)

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 (CESI) Waterproof IP 68

Enviromental Test IEC 68-2-14

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Lightning Tested (CESI) MIL STD 1757

Corrision Resistent

øD

**L

KMT 
Closed

KMT 
Open

KMT P - Grounding Kit
For Copper or Aluminum corrugated coaxial 
Cables. Parallel Cable exit

Technical features:
• Compact structure
• Fast and easy installation
• Closure with a single screw
• Hinged rigid shell
• No loose parts
• No extra taping needed

KMT P – Erdungsgarnitur 
Für gewellte Alu- oder Kupfer-Koaxialkabel 
Paralleler Abgang

Eigenschaften:
• Kompakte Struktur
• Schnelle Montage
• Verschluss mit nur einer Schraube
• Festes Gehäuse mit Scharnier
• Keine losen Teile
• Keine zusätzliche Bandagierung erfor-

derlich
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MATERIAL

Shell AISI 304 
Stainless Steel

Gasket EPDM Rubber
U.V. Resistant

Inner Contact Tinned Brass

Cable**

16 mm2 Copper, 
Black PVC Insula-
ted, Conforming to 
CEI 20-22 Norms
(yellow/green on re-
quest)

Lug
Tinned Copper, ø 
8 hole (ø10 on re-
quest)

CODE ARTICLE FOR COAXIAL CABLES øD **L BOX WEIGHT

61 1509 0016 CGK 1/2”S M ø d 13-14 (1/2” superflex) 24 500 10 161
61 1509 0012 CGK 1/2” M ø d 16-17 (1/2”) 24 500 10 161
61 1509 0078 CGK 7/8” M ø d 26-28 (7/8” + 7/8” superflex) 35 500 10 166
61 1509 0114 CGK 1.1/4” M ø d 38-40 (1.1/4”) 47 500 10 179
61 1509 0158 CGK 1.5/8” M ø d 50-52 (1.5/8”) 57 500 10 208

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 Waterproof IP 68

Enviromental Test IEC 68-2-14

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Corrision Resistent

60

øD

**L

CGK M 
Closed

CGK M
Open

CGK M - Compact Monobloc Grounding Kit
For Copper or Aluminum RF Coaxial Cables. 
Parallel Cable Exit

Technical features:
• Compact structure
• Fast and easy installation
• Closure with pressure plate
• Flexible metal shell
• No loose parts
• No extra taping needed

CGK M – Kompakte Erdungsgarnitur
Für Alu- oder Kupfer RF Koaxialkabel. Paral-
leler Abgang

Eigenschaften:
• Kompakte Struktur
• Schnelle Montage
• Verschluss mit Schraube
• Verformbares Metallgehäuse
• Keine losen Teile
• Keine zusätzliche Bandagierung erfor-

derlich
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MATERIAL

Shell AISI 304 
Stainless Steel

Gasket
Thermoplastic 
Elastomer, U.V. Re-
sistant

Inner Contact AISI 304 Stainless 
Steel

Cable**

16 mm2 Copper, 
Black PVC Insula-
ted, Conforming to 
CEI 20-22 Norms
(yellow/green on re-
quest)

Lug
Tinned Copper, ø 8 
hole (* ø10 on re-
quest)

CODE ARTICLE FOR COAXIAL CABLES øD **L BOX WEIGHT

61 1510 0012 LEK 1/2” ø d 16-17 (1/2”) 23 600 10 160
61 1510 0078 LEK 7/8” ø d 26-28 (7/8” + 7/8” superflex) 35 600 10 200
61 1510 0114 LEK 1.1/4” ø d 38-40 (1.1/4”) 46 600 10 225
61 1510 0158 LEK 1.5/8” ø d 50-52 (1.5/8”) 58 600 10 265

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 Waterproof IP 68

Enviromental Test IEC 68-2-14

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Lightning Tested (CESI) CEI EN 62305-1

Corrision Resistent

50

**L

øD

ø8

LEK
Closed

LEK
Open

LEK - Standard Grounding Kit
For Copper or Aluminum RF Coaxial Cables. 
Parallel Cable Exit

Technical features:
• Compact structure
• Fast and easy installation
• Closure with two screws 
• No loose parts
• No extra taping needed

LEK – Standard-Erdungsgarnitur
Für Alu- oder Kupfer RF Koaxialkabel Paralle-
ler Abgang

Eigenschaften:
• Kompakte Struktur
• Schnelle Montage
• Verschluss mit zwei Schrauben
• Keine losen Teile
• Keine zusätzliche Bandagierung erfor-

derlich
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MATERIAL

Shell AISI 304 
Stainless Steel

Gasket EPDM Rubber
U.V. Resistant

Inner Contact Copper

Cable**

10 mm2 Copper, 
Black PVC Insula-
ted, Conforming to 
CEI 20-22 Norms
(Yellow/Green on 
Request)

Lug
Tinned Copper, ø 8 
Hole (* ø10 on re-
quest)

CODE ARTICLE FOR COAXIAL CABLES øD **L BOX WEIGHT

61 1509 0006 LGK 6 M ø d 5 - 6 (RG 223-RG 58) 21 500 10 131
61 1509 0007 LGK 7 M ø d 6 - 7 (RG59) 21 500 10 129
61 1509 0009 LGK 9 M ø d 8 - 9 (1/4”) 21 500 10 127
61 1509 0011 LGK 11 M ø d 10 - 11 (RG 213/214-1/4”-3/8” superflex) 21 500 10 125

CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 Waterproof IP 68

Enviromental Test IEC 68-2-14

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

Corrision Resistent

ø8

40

øD
ød

**L

LGK M - Mini Grounding Kit
For Copper or Aluminum RG and RF Coaxial 
Cables. Parallel Cable Exit

Technical features:
• Compact structure
• Fast and easy installation
• Closure with a single srew
• Rigid shell
• No loose parts
• No extra taping needed

LGK M – Mini Monoblock Erdungsgarnitur
Für Alu- oder Kupfer RG und RF Koaxialkabel
Paralleler Abgang

Eigenschaften:
• Kompakte Struktur
• Schnelle Montage
• Verschluss mit nur einer Schraube
• Feste Gehäuse
• Keine losen Teile
• Keine zusätzliche Bandagierung erfor-

derlich
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CERTIFICATION

IEC 60529 
Fimo Test Waterproof IP 68

Contact Resistance <1 mOhm

MATERIAL

Shell PA 6, U.V. Resistant

Sealant Isobutylene Strip

Inner Contact Tinned Brass

Cable**

16 mm2 Copper, 
Black PVC Insula-
ted, Conforming to 
CEI 20-22 Norms
(yellow/green on re-
quest)

Lug
Tinned Copper, ø 8 
hole (* ø10 on re-
quest)

CODE ARTICLE FOR COAXIAL CABLES øD **L BOX WEIGHT

61 1508 0012 EGK 1/2” M ø d 16-17 (1/2”) 26.5 500 10 145
61 1508 0078 EGK 7/8” M ø d 26-28 (7/8” + 7/8” superflex) 37.5 500 10 152
61 1508 0114 EGK 1.1/4” M ø d 38-40 (1.1/4”) 49.5 500 10 158
61 1508 0158 EGK 1.5/8” M ø d 50-52 (1.5/8”) 61.5 500 10 165

øD

A

**L

EGK
Closed

EGK
Open

EGK
No Tool Compact Grounding Kit With Plastic Shell

For Copper or Aluminum RF coaxial cables.
Parallel cable exit.

Technical features:
• Compact plastic structure
• Fast and easy installation, without the 

use of tools
• No loose parts
• No lubricant required
• No extra taping needed

EGK
Kompakte Erdungsgarnitur mit Plastik-
gehäuse, Montage ohne Werkzeug.

Für Alu- oder Kupfer RF Koaxialkabel Pa-
ralleler Abgang

Eigenschaften:
• Kompakte Kunststoffstruktur
• Schnelle Montage, ohne Werkzeug
• Keine losen Teile
• Kein Schmiermittel erforderlich
• Keine zusätzliche Bandagierung erfor-

derlich
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MATERIAL

Contact Tin Plated Copper

Connecting Cable
P.E. Insulated Cop-
per According to CEI 
20-22.

Colour Black

M8 Screws AISI 304
Stainless Steel

CODE ARTICLE DESCRIPTION FOR CONNECTORS øD BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1503 1580 FMT 15/80 Punched tinned copper strip 30x0,5,
adjustable length 1/4” - 2.1/4” 15-80 10 100 170

FMT

Connecting 
Cable

FMT 15/80 - Earthing Kit for Connectors

Complete with 16 mm2 connecting cable.
Lightning test according to standard IEC 
61312-1 grade III (CESI).

FMT 15/80 – Erdungsgarnitur für Steck-
verbindungen

Komplett mit Anschlusskabel 16 mm2.
Unter atmosphärischer Entladung geprüft 
laut Norm IEC 61312-1 Grad III (CESI).
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CODE ARTICLE SUITABLE TO BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1543 0008 IST 8 PCI 20 100 40

CODE ARTICLE SUITABLE TO BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1543 0009 BTC PCI 40x22 20 100 55

MATERIAL

AISI 304 Stainless Steel

MATERIAL

AISI 304 Stainless Steel

M8 40

22
50

40

22

IST 8 - Grounding Bolt

Sliding nut for PCI 40x22 sections. Comple-
te with M8 Threaded bar, nuts and washers.

BTC - Grounding Plate

BTC grounding socle with M8 screw for 
connectionZ to sections PCI 40x22.

IST 8 - Erdungsbolzen

Gleitmutter für PCI-Profile 40x22, komplett 
mit M8 Gewindestange, Mutter und Ron-
dellen.

BTC – Erdungs-Platte

Erdungsplatte mit M8 Gewinde zur Erdung 
an PCI-Profilen 40x22.
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CODE ARTICLE/DESCRIPTION L A Nº HOLES SUITABLE TO BAG BOX WEIGHT

61 1517 9350 BEI 9x8 250 30 9 x Ø 8.5 PMR - PPS 1 10 235
61 1517 9352 BEI 20xM8 300 40 20 x M8 - 1 10 288
61 1517 0510 BEC 5x10 215 30 5 x Ø 10,5 - 1 10 210
61 1517 9300 BEC 9xM8 250 30 9 x M8 PMR - PPS 1 10 270
61 1517 9301 BEC 16xM8 300 40 16 x M8 - 1 10 470
61 1517 9302 BEC 20xM8 300 40 20 x M8 - 1 10 435
61 1517 9305 BEC 28xM8 300 50 28 x M8 - 1 10 667
61 1517 9304 BES 5xM8 170 30 5 x M8 - 1 10 136
61 1517 9306 BES 16x8 200 50 16 x Ø 8.5 - 1 10 445
61 1517 9307 BES 16/2x8 250 50 16 x Ø 8.5 PMR - PPS 1 10 556
61 1517 9303 BES 20xM8 300 40 16 x M8 - 1 10 320

MATERIAL

BEI AISI 304  Stainless Steel

BEC Copper

BES Tinned Copper

BEC BEI BES

L

A

L

A

L

A

BEI - AISI 304 Grounding Bar
BEC - Copper Grounding Bars
BES - Tinned Copper Grounding Bars

Suitable for PMR and PPS wall entries.

BEI - Equipotentialschiene AISI 304
BEC – Kupfer-Equipotentialschiene
BES – Kupfer verz. Equipotentialschiene

Passend zu PMR und PPS Wanddurchführungen.
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BEI ‧ BEC ‧ BES



CODE ARTICLE/DESCRIPTION FOR CABLES COAXIAL CABLES BOX WEIGHT

U3 2107 0001 SCJ 1 Ø 4.8 -7.5 RG 1 37
U3 2107 0015 SCJ 15 Ø 8 - 13 RG 213 - RG 214 1 60

CODE ARTICLE/DESCRIPTION FOR CABLES COAXIAL CABLES BOX WEIGHT

U3 2101 0016 SPJ 16 Ø 4 - 16 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2” 1 94
U3 2101 0027 SPJ 27 Ø 8 - 28 1/2”, 5/8”, 7/8” 1 92
U3 2101 0035 SPJ 35 Ø2 8 - 35 7/8” 1 125
U3 2101 0050 SPJ 50 Ø 35 - 50 1.1/8”, 1.1/4”, 1.5/8” 1 134

SCJ
Cable Stripper for Mash Shielded Cables

Quick and safe sheath stripping.

SPJ - Universal Cable Strippers

Quick, precise and safe sheath stripping of 
coaxial cables. Circular and longitudinal cut 
in the same operation.

SCJ
Abmantelungswerkzeuge für flechtgeschirm-
te Kabel

Schnelles und sicheres Abmanteln.

SPJ – Universale Abmantelungs-Werkzeuge

Schnelle, saubere und sichere Abmante-
lung von Koaxialkabeln. Längs- und Rund-
schnitt in einem Arbeitsgang.
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Cables Stripper
SCJ ‧ SPJ



KMT P EEGK

www.fimoworld.com 02/09/15 3 - 15Copyright © Fi.Mo.Tec. S.p.A. 

GROUNDING KITS
PRODUCT CATALOGUE

INSTALLATION EXAMPLES



© COPYRIGHT FI.MO.TEC. S.P.A. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PASSING ON AND COPYING OF THIS DOCUMENT, 
USE AND COMMUNICATION OF ITS CONTENTS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT FI.MO.TEC. S.P.A. PRIOR CONSENT.

CERT. N. 9190
FI.MO.TEC.

UNI EN ISO 9001:2008
FI.MO.TEC.

ROHS
2002/95/EC

ISO 14001:2004
FIMO INDIA

ISO 9001:2008
FIMO INDIA

FI.MO.TEC. S.p.A. - Headquarter
Via Milano, 121 - I-20093 Cologno Monzese (MI) - Italy
Phone: +39 02 91 431 600  Fax: +39 02 91 431 627
fimo@fimoworld.com

FIMO Deutschland GmbH
Otto-Hahn-Str. 11D D-85521 Riemerling/Ottobrunn - Deutschland
Phone: +49 (0)89 99 80 77 90 Fax: +49 (0)89 99 80 77 87
germany@fimoworld.com

FIMO France SAS
Espace Green Parc Bât. B
Route de Villepècle F-91280 Saint Pierre du Perray - France
Phone: +33 (0)1 69 89 71 91 Fax: +33 (0)1 69 89 71 92
france@fimoworld.com

FIMO USA Inc.
478 Northdale RD Suite 301 - Lawrenceville GA - 30046 - USA
Phone: +1 404 86 12 535
usa@fimoworld.com

FIMO India Mfg. Pvt. Ltd.
Plot No. 87, DLF Industrial Area, Phase -1
Faridabad  121 003, Haryana - India
Phone: +91 (0)129 42 70 700 Fax: +91 (0)129 42 70 777
india@fimoworld.com

FI.MO.TEC. S.p.A.   Registered Headquarters: Viale Luigi Majno 5, 20123 MI-
LANO, ITALIA - Fiscal Code, VAT and Milan Business Register Subscription n. 
IT05954970157 - REA n. 1052835  - Share Capital € 297.000,00 fully paid-up.

www.fimoworld.com


